
STATE OF ILLINOIS 
 

 
 

ILLINOIS COMMERCE COMMISSION 

 

527 East Capitol Avenue, Springfield, Illinois 62701 [TDD (“v/TTY”) [217] 782-7434] 

November 1, 2010 
 
 
North Shore Gas Company    : 
and        : 
The Peoples Gas Light and Coke Company : 
       : 10-0564 
Petition pursuant to Section 8-104 of the  : 
Public Utilities Act to Submit for Approval  : SERVED ELECTRONICALLY 
an Energy Efficiency Plan.    : 
 
 

NOTICE OF CONTINUANCE OF HEARING 
AND 

NOTICE OF SCHEDULE 
 
TO ALL PARTIES OF INTEREST: 
 
 Notice is hereby given by the Administrative Law Judge that the hearing in the above 
entitled matter has been continued to December 20, 2010, at the offices of the Commission, 
Chicago, Illinois, Michael A. Bilandic Building, 160 North LaSalle, Suite C-800, at the hour of 
10:00 A.M., for evidentiary. 
 
 Notice is also given by the Administrative Law Judge that pending petitions to intervene are 
granted. 
 
 Notice is further given by the Administrative Law Judge of the following schedule: 
 

Staff/Intervenor Direct Testimony – due December 7, 2010; 
Company Rebuttal - due December 14, 2010; 
Evidentiary Hearing - December 20, 2010 at the hour of 10:00 A.M.; 
Initial Briefs – due January 5, 2010; 
Draft Proposed Orders – due January 7, 2010 (or earlier – best efforts); 
Proposed Order – due January 19; 2010; 
Briefs on Exceptions – due January 25, 2010; and 
PEPO – due January 31, 2010. 

 
Briefs and draft orders are to follow a uniform outline.   
Witness’ Affidavits supporting testimony should be filed where appropriate prior to December 20, 
2010. 
 
        Sincerely, 
 
 
        Elizabeth A. Rolando 
        Chief Clerk 
 
EAR:lkb 
Administrative Law Judge Hilliard 
 
cc: Rates    Energy   Accounting 
 Ms. Harden   Ms. Hinman   Ms. Hathhorn 
 Mr. Hendrickson  Mr. Zuraski   Mr. Knepler 



 
 
 
 
In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act and other applicable federal and state laws, 
the hearing will be accessible to individuals with disabilities.  Persons requiring auxiliary aids and 
services should contact the Chief Clerk, preferably no later than five days before the hearing. 
 
The Chief Clerk may be contacted either by letter at 527 E. Capitol Ave., Springfield, IL  62701, or 
by telephone at 217-782-7434.  The Chief Clerk’s office is equipped with a text telephone (TDD) 
that may also be reached by dialing 217-782-7434.  In addition, persons using a text telephone 
have the option of calling via the Illinois Relay Center by dialing 800-526-0844. 
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Jodi J. Caro, Mary Klyasheff 

  & Thomas G. Aridas 

Integrys Energy Group, Inc.  

130 E. Randolph Dr.  

Chicago, IL 60601  * 

mailto:jjcaro@integrysgroup.com 

mailto:mpklyasheff@integrysgroup.com 

mailto:tgaridas@integrysgroup.com 

 

Karen L. Lusson, Janice Dale 

  & Erica Randall 

Illinois Attorney General's Office  

100 W. Randolph, 11th Fl.  

Chicago, IL 60601  * 

mailto:klusson@atg.state.il.us 

mailto:jdale@atg.state.il.us 

mailto:aerandall@atg.state.il.us 

 

Stephen J. Moore, Thomas H. Rowland 

  & Kevin D. Rhoda 

Attys. for Natural Resources Defense Council  

Rowland & Moore LLP  

200 W. Superior St., Ste. 400  

Chicago, IL 60610  * 

mailto:steve@telecomreg.com 

mailto:tom@telecomreg.com 

mailto:krhoda@telecomreg.com 

 

Bradley D. Klein & Robert Kelter 

Environmental Law & Policy Center  

35 E. Wacker Dr., Ste. 1600  

Chicago, IL 60601  * 

mailto:bklein@elpc.org 

mailto:rkelter@elpc.org 

 

Julie Soderna, Kristin Munsch, 

  Christie Redd Hicks, Chris Thomas, 

  Celia Christensen  

  & Gretchen Wehrenberg Stewart 

Citizens Utility Board  

309 W. Washington, Ste. 800  

Chicago, IL 60606  * 

mailto:jsoderna@citizensutilityboard.org 

mailto:kmunsch@citizensutilityboard.org 

mailto:crhicks@citizensutilityboard.org 

mailto:cthomas@citizensutilityboard.org 

mailto:cchristensen@citizensutilityboard.org 

mailto:gstewart@citizensutilityboard.org 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Ronald D. Jolly, Senior Counsel  

Dept. of Law  

City of Chicago  

30 N. LaSalle, Ste. 900  

Chicago, IL 60602-2580  * 

mailto:rjolly@cityofchicago.org 

 

Rebecca Stanfield 

Sr. Energy Advocate  

Natural Resources Defense Council  

2 N. Riverside Plz., Ste. 2250  

Chicago, IL 60606  * 

mailto:rstanfield@nrdc.org 

 

Bryan McDaniel 

Senior Policy Analyst  

Citizens Utility Board  

309 W. Washington St., Ste. 800  

Chicago, IL 60606 

mailto:bmcdaniel@citizensutilityboard.org 

 

Philip Mosenthal 

Optimal Energy, Inc.  

14 School St.  

Bristol, VT 05443 

mailto:mosenthal@optenergy.com 

 

Matthew R. Hortenstine 

Atty. for Illinois Green Economy Network  

Taylor Law Offices, P.C.  

122 E. Washington Avenue  

Effingham, IL 62401-0668  * 

mailto:hortenstine@taylorlaw.net 

 

James V. Olivero 

Office of General Counsel  

Illinois Commerce Commission  

527 E. Capitol Ave.  

Springfield, IL 62701  * 

mailto:jolivero@icc.illinois.gov 

 

Matthew L. Harvey, John Sagone 

  & Jessica Cardoni 

Office of General Counsel  

Illinois Commerce Commission  

160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800  

Chicago, IL 60601-3104  * 

mailto:mharvey@icc.illinois.gov 

mailto:jsagone@icc.illinois.gov 

mailto:jcardoni@icc.illinois.gov 
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David Brightwell & Tom Kennedy 

Case Managers  

Illinois Commerce Commission  

527 E. Capitol Ave.  

Springfield, IL 62701  * 

mailto:dbrightw@icc.illinois.gov 

mailto:tkennedy@icc.illinois.gov 

 

Terrance Hilliard 

Administrative Law Judge  

Illinois Commerce Commission  

160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800  

Chicago, IL 60601-3104  * 

mailto:thilliard@icc.illinois.gov 
 


